

26 LAC 60/25 PRATAP SINGH Vs. Union Of India

03.11.2025

Present : Sh. Dhara Singh, brother of the deceased petitioner.

Fresh reference u/s 18 LA Act received from the O/o LAC concerned. It be checked and registered.

Time sought to file the application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC. That be filed in due course.

In the meantime, court notice be also issued to all the respondents returnable for **27.01.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 03.11.2025