

18 LAC 60/25 PRATAP SINGH Vs. Union Of India

27.01.2026

Present: Counsel for the petitioner.

None for R-1/UOI.

None for R-2/NCT.

Counsel for R-3/DDA.

None for R-4/DSIDC.

Sh. Rajbir Singh, Consultant on behalf of R-2/DDA.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from LAC office.

Application u/o 22 Rule 3 CPC was filed on behalf of the petitioner. The SMC be now filed in due course.

The petitioner shall also inform as to who is the beneficiary of the land I.e R-3 or R-4.

To come up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 27.01.2026