

18 LAC 60/25 PRATAP SINGH Vs. Union Of India

16.03.2026

Present : Counsel for the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
None for R-2/NCT
Counsel for R-3/DDA
Counsel for R-4/DSIDC with Raja Chaudhary LA.

WS filed by R-1. The remaining respondents shall also file their WS as per law.

Time sought on behalf of the petitioner to file the SMC as per order dated 27.01.2026.

To come up for further proceedings on **04.05.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 16.03.2026(jd)