

12 LAC 60/25PRATAP SINGH
Vs Union Of India

04.05.2026.

Present: Counsel for the LRs of the petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.

SMC of the petitioner filed. The application u/o 22 rule 3 CPC in respect thereof allowed. The counsel for UOI states that the application was delayed whereby the interest should be declined. The delay, in the larger interest of the justice, is condoned.

The R2 to R4 are granted last opportunity to file their WS.

To come up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **28.07.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/04.05.2026(T)